# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM365083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Page Me Publications, LLC		12/04/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forum Communications Company	
Street Address:	101 5th St N	
City:	Fargo	
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	58102	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH DAKOTA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2782777	THE WOMAN TODAY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2182369873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 218-236-6462

dlien@vogellaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Steve Johnson Address Line 1: Po Box 1389

Address Line 2: DRL

Address Line 4: Fargo, NORTH DAKOTA 58107-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005603.15097
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DeAnn Lien
SIGNATURE:	/DeAnn Lien Paralegal/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Mark#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0872

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that Page Me Publications, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Assignor"), in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to Forum Communications Company, a North Dakota corporation ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to that certain U.S. Trademark, Registration Number 2782777 for the Word Mark "The Woman Today" used by Assignor in connection with the operation of the publication The Woman Today.

Assignor agrees to sign any and all additional documents reasonably required by Assignee to accomplish the above assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademark as of the 4th day of December, 2015.

ASSIGNOR:

PAGE ME PUBLICATIONS, LLC

By:

Patrick Sherman, President

# ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK BY ASSIGNEE

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the Trademark pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in this Assignment of Trademark.

ASSIGNEE:

FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

Bv:

11) 0.

President

2401498,1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0873

**RECORDED: 12/09/2015**